Bulletin No. 210836
October 2020
Supersedes May 2020
SEER up to 18.50
2 to 5 Tons
Cooling Capacity - 22,400 to 58,000 Btuh
Nominal Cooling Capacity
024 = 2 tons

P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
A I R  C O N D I T I O N E R S
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
SL18XC1 - 2 to 5 Ton Air Conditioner / Page 2
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
1.	 Condenser Fan with SilentComfort™ Technology
2.	 Quantum™ Coil
3.	 High Pressure Switch
4.	 Low Pressure Switch
5.	 Hi-Capacity Liquid Line Drier
6.	 Scroll Compressor
7.	 Compressor Sound Dampening System
8.	 iComfort® Communicating Control
9.	 Heavy Gauge Steel Cabinet
10.	 SmartHinge™ Louvered Coil Protection
11.	 �Refrigerant Line Connections, Electrical Inlets
and Service Valves
CONTENTS